
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Mon Feb 8, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Including Front Royal, Orange,
Rockingham, Shenandoah, Staunton
Union and Winchester Virginia for the
week of February 1-6, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1907 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2

200-300 80.00 - 88.00 61.00 - 69.00 -
300-400 82.50 - 96.0077.00 - 85.00 80.00
- 88.00 Few 76.00 66.00 - 69.00
400-500 78.00- 71.00- 85.00 75.50
- 87.00 Few 63.00 - 71.00
500-600 71.00- 88.00 68.00 - 80.00 66.00
. 85.00 600-700 68.00 - 80.00 70.00 -

76.00 64.00 - 75.00 700-800 65.00 - 77.00
60.00 - 66.00 900-1000 63.00 - 67.75

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
65.25

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 68.00 - 81.50 65.00 - 72.00
61.50- 79.00400-500 65.00 - 78.25 59.00

69.00 61.50 - 77.00 500-600 58.00 -

70.50 55.50 - 60.00 57.00 - 68.00600-700
57.00 - 65J0 54.50 - 60.50 700-800
58 75-61.50 800-90045J0

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
80 00 - 93.00 84.00 - 92.00 400-500 75.00
- 90.00 67.00- 85.00Few 65.00- 67.00

- 500-600 67.00 - 79.50 64.00 - 78.50
600-700 62.00 - 7Z50 53.00 - 65.00

Slaughter Cattle 446 Head
Slaughter Cows 392 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.50 - 44.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-327.00-41.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 19.00 - 36.00

Slaughter Bulls 44 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 42.00 - 46.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 36.50 - 47.25 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 38.25 - 46.00

Slaughter Calves and Vealers 10 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 lbs
60.00 - 67.00

Baby calves returned to farms 18 head
newborn to 4 weeks 5.00-53.00 per head.
Over 100 lbs 40.00-78.00 per cwL

Lambs Total Receipts 118Head Slaugh-
ter lambs 45 Head Wooled Choice Few
Prime l-2Few3 110-132 lbs 63.50- 71.50
Good and Few Choice i-2 88-98 lbs 70.00
- 74.25 Feeder Lambs 39 Head Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs 79.75 -

81.75Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60-70
lbs 82.50 - 87.50 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 50-60 lbs80.00- 93.25 Slaughter Ewes
and Rams 34 Head Ewes Choice 24 25.75
- 29.50 Utility and Good 1-3 25.00 - 35.25
Cull and Low Utility 1-2 37.50

Richmond, VA
Mon Feb 8, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Including Abingdon Livestock
Exchange and Wytheville Virginia for the
week of February 1-6, 1999

Richmond, VA
Mon Feb 8, 1999
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Lease you need.

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

• Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
incometax deductibleover the term ofthe lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment

Flexible lease term: Building lease terms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

Customized payment schedules; Lease payment schedules are specially
designedto match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualified builder to determineyourneeds andbuildingcost
Then: Callyour Telmarkrepresentative foryour financing.
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Darlington
PANJ.MD.VA.WV
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717-244-3665
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Southwest PA.WV
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Anderson

Mike
Dixon

Southwest PA.MD
814-684-5707

Mike Brenda Frank Lisa
Fuilam Pfleegor Hunter FtandscoSonnen
Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA. North NJ

717-966-9202 717-522-0505 716-595-3954 717-866-9217

www.telmark.com 801

800-451-3322

Feeder Cattle 712 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2

200-300 99.00 300-400 84.00 -

100.00 69.00 - 71.00 80.00 - 88.00
400-500 75.00- 92.0068.00 - 77.0072.00
- 89.
00 500-600 75.00 - 83.00 65.00 - 70.00
74.00 - 78.50 600-700 68.00 - 73.00
62.00 - 68.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300 67.50
300-500 50.00 - 68.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 78.00 - 80.00 72.00 - 75.00
300400 74.00- 85.5050.00 - 71.00 65.00
- 82.00 400-500 72.00 - 85.00 59.00 -

70.0065.00 - 83.00500-600 65.00- 74.00
60.00 - 65.0060.00 - 69.00 600-700 67.00
- 70.00 58.50 - 63.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 82.50 - 92.00 - 300-400
77.00 - 90.00 78.00 - 86.00 400-500
70.00 - 86.00 61.00 - 68.00 73.00 - 74.00
500-600 70.00 - 79.00 600-700
57.00 - 63.00 700-900 51.00 -

57.00
Slaughter Cattle 154 Head
Slaughter Cows 130 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.50 - 39.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 30.50- 38.50
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 24.50 - 31.00

Slaughter Bulls 24 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 46.00 - 46.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 47.50 - 50.50 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 46.50 - 52.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Lynchburg
Virginia for the Week of February t-6,
1999

Feeder Cattle 704 Head
Bulls Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

71.00- 85.00 88.00 - 94.00 400-500 62.00
- 77.00 79.00 - 90.00 500-600 61.50 -

65.0069.00- 75.00 600-700 50.00 - 63.50

60.00 - 68.50 700-900- 53.00 - 63.00
Slaughter Cattle 65 Head
Slaughter Cows 57 Head Breaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-431.25 - 32.00 Cut-
ter and Boning Utility 1-3 26.00 - 31.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 24.00 - 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 8 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 Lbs 36.00 - 44.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600Lbs 37 JO - 43.75 Yg 1-2 1600

Lbs and Over 43.00 - 44J0

Westminster Livestock
Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
February 9, 1999

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 124 HEAD,

1.00- HIGHER. UTILITY
35.00- HIGH DRESSING
40.00- 1 AT 44.50; CANNERS
32.00- SHELLY 32.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 10 HEAD, STEADY. YO#I
43.75-45.50; YG#2 40.00-43.50.

FED STEERS: 25 HEAD. HIGH
CHOICE 1200-1400 LBS. 62.75-63.25;
SELECT 56J0-59.00; HIGH CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1200-1300 LBS.
55.00-

FED HEIFERS: CHOICE 1200-1450
LBS. 58.50-60.25.

VEAL CALVES: 104 HEAD. LOW
CHOICE 150 LBS. 71.00; 1 370 LB. AT
72.00; CULLS 85-110 LBS. 24.00-30.00,
60-85 LBS. 18.00-26.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
10.00- HIGHER. #1 95-120 LBS.
95.00- 88-94 LBS. 65.00-97.00; #2
30.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS FEW
OFFERED. 85-110 LBS. 140.00-170.00;
BEEF X BULLS 60.00-95.00; HEIFERS
50.00-

BUTCHER HOGS: 26 HEAD.
4.00- HIGHER. #l&3 220-260 LBS.
28.00- 270-295 LBS. 26.00-28.50;
300-350 LBS. 27.00-29.00.

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs

Springfield IL.
Monday, February 8, 1999

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 13, 1999-A9

SOWS; 10 HEAD. 300-500 LBS.
18.00-19.50; 500-750 LBS. 17.00-19.25,

BOARS: 4 HEAD. 300-700 LBS.
5.25-6.25.

STOCK CATTLE: 213 HEAL;
2.00- HIGHER. STEERS MED. AND
LRGE. FRAME 200-400 LBS.
75.00- 400-600 LBS. 72.00-84.00;
600-800LBS. 59.00-67.00; 800- (000 LBS.
55.00-

HEIFERS; MED. AND LRGE. FRAME
300-500 LBS. 68.00-78.00; 500-700 LBS.
64.00-

BULLS: 200-400 LBS. 70.00-85.00;
400-600 LBS. 60.00-72.00, 600-800 LBS.
54.00-

SHEEP: 21 HEAD 27.00-45.00, FEW
TO 53.00.

LAMBS: 36 HEAD. CHOICE 90-110
LBS. 74.00-77.00, GOOD 60-90 LBS.
70.00-80.00, 120-150 LBS. 53.00-61.00.

GOATS: 43 HEAD. 1 LARGE BILLY
107.50, MEDIUM 45.00-75.00; SMALL
20.00-41.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: 61 HEAD. BY
THE HEAD, 1 LOT 40 LBS. 15.00, ’
LOTS 60 LBS. 16.00-18.00, BY THE LB.
110-150 LBS. 21.00-31.00; 150-175 LBS.
28.00.

NEXT TOES.. FEB. 16, SPECIAL
GRADED FEEDER PIG SALE. 7 P.M.

USDA-II Market News Service Farmers
Livestock Marketing Assoc. Greenville
Illinois

No report on Monday slaughter cattle
trading due to no reporters available.

We are currently
buying 609 tobacco.
Call and check our prices daily.

If you are interested in processing your
609 crop, we will be happy to assist you.

Michael Bailey, Buyer
(717) 656-3076 Office

(717) 354-8263


